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Population Trend

Population Pyramid (2021)

The City of Walton was incorporated in 1854. Walton stretches across both Kenton and Boone Counties. The data below 
is for all of Walton. The part of Walton located in Kenton County can be found in the southwestern part of the County. 
Walton consists of a mix of residential, agricultural, and industrial uses. 

Population

Total PopulationTotal Population

Average Household Size

20202020
5,460 

 
2.89

20102010
3,467 

 
2.68

Land Area (2021)
Total (acres)Total (acres)
Persons Per AcrePersons Per Acre

3,046.40 
1.79

Housing
	
Total Housing UnitsTotal Housing Units

Vacant UnitsVacant Units

Occupied UnitsOccupied Units

20202020
1,977 

92

1,885

20102010
1,446 

 
155

1,291

Housing Units (2021)

Sources:
U.S. Census Bureau | datacommons.org | https://cityofwalton.org/

% Change% Change
57.48% 

 
7.83%

% Change % Change 
36.72% 

  
-40.65% 

 
46.01%

Cincinnati MSA

Kentucky

Total PopulationTotal Population
20202020

2,256,884
20102010

2,130,151
% Change % Change 

5.95% 

Total PopulationTotal Population
20202020

4,505,836
20102010

4,339,367
% Change% Change

3.84% 
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Diversity
Population Percent of Population

Total Population 5,460 100.00%
Hispanic or Latino 181 3.32%
White 4,734 86.70%
Black or African American Alone 64 1.17%
American Indian  
and Alaska Native Alone 10 0.18%

Asian Alone 66 1.21%

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific 
Islander Alone 7 0.13%

Some Other Race Alone 66 1.21%
Population of Two or More Races 315 5.77%
Population of Three or More Races 17 0.31%

Land Area (2021)
Total (acres)Total (acres)
Persons Per AcrePersons Per Acre

3,046.40 
1.79

Sources:
U.S. Census Bureau | datacommons.org | https://cityofwalton.org/
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